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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Modification Notification to Water Licence 8BC-EUR2131 at the Eureka High Arctic
Weather Station


Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Feb 18, 2022 at 11:28 AM
To: "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca" <Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Huguet,
Tyler" <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Mulholland,Greg (ECCC)"
<greg.mulholland@ec.gc.ca>, "Radovan,Rock (ECCC)" <Rock.Radovan@ec.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>

Hello Jean-Philippe,

Thank you for submitting the requests for a modification and amendments of the licence. 

In regards to the modification request, as discussed, the engineering drawings require the Engineer's stamp/signature
(there are only permit-to-practice stamps on the drawings as of now). We can distribute as is, but stamped drawings will
need to be submitted for Board review before construction may go ahead. It would speed up the process if the stamped
versions are reviewed at the same time as the modification request. 

As for the amendment request, I was wondering if there is an NPC determination for the construction of the trench? The
wastewater plant construction was reviewed by the NPC and NIRB in 2021; however, there is no mention of the trench in
the project proposal as reviewed then. 

In addition, the requirement for engineering drawings to be stamped and signed by the Engineer concerns the amendment
application as well.

Best regards,

Assol 
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